



2026:DHC:4115

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12721/2023 & CM APPL. 50189/2023

SMT RITU TANEJA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC for
GNCTD with Mr. Nirmal Prasad,
Advocate for Respondent No. 1.
Ms. Archana Gaur, Ms. Samiksha and
Mr. Lalit, Advocates for R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

29.04.2024

%

1. It is stated by the learned Counsel appearing for the Parties that the mediation has been a non-starter. However, the report of the mediation is awaited. Let the mediation report be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. On 11.01.2024, the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 stated that they did not wish to file a reply.
3. In case, the mediation report states that the mediation has been a non-starter, the present matter would be heard on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 30.07.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 29, 2024

S. Zakir