



2026:DHC:4115

\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12721/2023 & CM APPL. 50189/2023**

SMT RITU TANEJA & ANR.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. L. S. Solanki and Dr. Anu Solanki, Advocates**

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC with Ms. Kavita Nainwal, Advocates for GNCTD.**

Ms. Archana Gaur and Ms. Ridhima Gaur, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **05.12.2024**

1. Pleadings are not complete. Let counter affidavit be filed by the Respondents within four weeks from today with advance copy to the Petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

2. Re-notify on 15th January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/AS