



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12721/2023 and CM APPL.50189/2023

SMT RITU TANEJA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.
versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, Adv. for R2 and
R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **15.01.2025**

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no(s). 2 and 3 also seeks an adjournment.
3. In the circumstances, list on 11.03.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/at