



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12721/2023, CM APPL. 50189/2023**

SMT RITU TANEJA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Goel, Ms. Chanchal Sharma
and Mr. Aditya Goel, Advs.

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

05.08.2025

List on 07.08.2025, in category of "Supplementary Matters".

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/r