



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12721/2023 and CM APPL. 50189/2023**

SMT RITU TANEJA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh Panel Counsel for
GNCTD
Ms. Archana Gaur, Ms. Ridhima
Gaur, Mr. Deepu Kumar, Advocates
for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
11.02.2026

1. None is present on behalf of the petitioners despite the matter being called out in second round.
2. The instant petition stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026
Nc/ksr