



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12721/2023

SMT RITU TANEJA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Mouli Bhattacharjee and Mr.
Tribhuvan, Advocates.

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, Ms. Ridhima
Gaur, Mr. Deepu Kumar, Advocates
for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.03.2026

CM APPL. 13848/2026 (FOR RESTORATION OF PETITION)

1. For the reasons assigned in the application, the same stands allowed.
2. It be noted that earlier on 11.02.2026 when nobody appeared for the petitioner, the petition was dismissed.
3. The petitioners submit that they were under *bona fide* belief that their counsel was diligently prosecuting the matter.
4. In view of the above, the writ petition stands restored to its original number.
5. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 13849/2026 (Interim Stay)

6. So far as this application, which has been filed seeking stay of the



impugned, is concerned, the same has been rendered infructuous, and the same is also disposed of.

7. The petitioners are granted liberty to file an appropriate application for stay in the main writ petition, which stood restored.

W.P.(C) 12721/2023

8. List on 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 9, 2026

aks