



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12721/2023 and CM APPL. 25845/2026**

SMT RITU TANEJA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Mouli Bhattacharjee, Advocate.

versus

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Avni Singh(Panel Counsel-
GNCTD) with Mr Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocates.

Ms. Archana Gaur DHCLSC, Ms.
Ridhima Gaur, Mr. Deepu Kumar,
Advocates for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **28.04.2026**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Order reserved.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Nc